

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 21-141

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING DONATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE FROM THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH FOR USE BY THE FIRST AID SQUAD

WHEREAS, the County of Monmouth has offered to donate a 2008 Dodge Charger, VIN No. 2B3KA43G68H130976, to the Borough of Highlands in "as is" condition; and

WHEREAS, the donation of the aforesaid 2008 Dodge Charger to the Borough of Highlands by the County of Monmouth shall be subject to an Agreement memorialing the terms of the donation.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, hereby accepts the donation of a 2008 Dodge Charger in "as is" condition by the County of Monmouth for use by the Borough of Highlands First Aid Squad.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough Administrator be and is hereby authorized to undertake such acts as are reasonable and necessary to accomplish the purposes of this Resolution, including but not limited to, effectuating the transfer of ownership of the said vehicle.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the Agreement referenced above to accept the donation of the 2008 Dodge Charger, VIN No. 2B3KA43G68H130976 from the County of Monmouth.

Motion to Approve R-21-141:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
MARTIN			X			-
MAZZOLA		X	X			
MELNYK			X			
OLSZEWSKI			X			
BROULLON	X		X			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: June 16, 2021

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk

Borough of Highlands